been achieved had the transaction been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future. The estimates of fair value are
preliminary and are dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have not progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make
a definitive valuation. Accordingly, actual adjustments will differ, perhaps materially, from those reflected in the preliminary unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information. In addition, the preliminary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information does not give consideration to
the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, synergies or asset dispositions that may result from the acquisition of the TMR
Group Entities.

The preliminary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information assumes the gross proceeds of this offering are $300.0 million and that
$200.0 million of such proceeds are used to repay indebtedness under our revolving credit facility that we used to fund the purchase price for the TMR
Stock Purchase.

S-34

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As at December 31, 2018

(in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)  RenaissanceRe
TMR Group

Entities   Adjustments

Total Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Fixed maturity investments trading, at fair value  $ 8,088,870  $ 383,726  $ 1,802,117(a)  $10,274,713
Fixed maturity investments available for sale, at fair value   —   2,127,285   (2,127,285)(b)   —
Short term investments, at fair value   2,586,520   336,603   —   2,923,123
Equity investments trading, at fair value   310,252   2,723   —   312,975
Other investments, at fair value   784,933   48,570   —   833,503
Investments in other ventures, under equity method   115,172   —   —   115,172

Total investments   11,885,747   2,898,907   (325,168)   14,459,486
Cash and cash equivalents   1,107,922   423,692   (682,591)(c)   849,023
Premiums receivable   1,537,188   1,014,937   (352,693)(d)   2,199,432
Prepaid reinsurance premiums   616,185   166,357   (11,162)(e)   771,380
Funds held by ceding companies   —   93,786   (93,786)(f)   —
Reinsurance recoverable   2,372,221   529,108   —   2,901,329
Accrued investment income   51,311   19,642   —   70,953
Deferred acquisition costs and value of business acquired   476,661   325,309   (93,399)(g)   708,571
Receivable for investments sold   256,416   571   —   256,987
Reinsurance deposit assets   —   117,531   (117,531)(h)   —
Other assets   135,127   95,301   234,958(i)   465,386
Goodwill and other intangible assets   237,418   6,896   45,900(j)   290,214

Total assets  $18,676,196  $5,692,037  $(1,395,472)  $22,972,761

Liabilities, Noncontrolling Interests and Shareholders’ Equity
Liabilities
Reserve for claims and claim expenses  $ 6,076,271  $2,423,601  $ (66,155)(k)  $ 8,433,717
Unearned premiums   1,716,021   1,218,667   (352,693)(l)   2,581,995
Debt   991,127   —   300,000(m)   1,291,127
Reinsurance balances payable   1,902,056   246,356   (11,161)(n)   2,137,251
Payable for investments purchased   380,332   639   —   380,971
Other liabilities   513,609   281,819   19,287(o)   814,715

Total liabilities   11,579,416   4,171,082   (110,722)   15,639,776

Redeemable noncontrolling interests   2,051,700   —   —   2,051,700
Shareholders’ Equity
Preference shares   650,000   —   —   650,000
Common shares   42,207   409,500   (407,761)(p)   43,946
Additional paid-in capital   296,099   400,000   (151,739)(q)   544,360
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (1,433)   (63,538)   63,538(r)   (1,433)
Retained earnings   4,058,207   774,993   (788,788)(s)   4,044,412

Total shareholders’ equity   5,045,080   1,520,955   (1,284,750)   5,281,285

Total liabilities, noncontrolling interests and shareholders’ equity  $18,676,196  $5,692,037  $(1,395,472)  $22,972,761

Selected Share Data
Common shares outstanding   42,207   409,500   (407,761)(t)   43,946
Book value per common share  $ 104.13   n/m   n/m  $ 105.39

n/m—not meaningful.
See accompanying notes to the preliminary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

S-35

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in thousands, except shares and per share data)   RenaissanceRe

TMR Group
Entities   Adjustments

Total Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Gross premiums written   $ 3,310,427  $1,615,230  $ (194,991)(u)  $ 4,730,666

Net premiums written   $ 2,131,902  $1,168,438  $ (184,054)(v)  $ 3,116,286

Net premiums earned   $ 1,976,129  $1,258,176  $ —   $ 3,234,305
Net investment income (loss)   261,866   86,408   (11,900)(w)   336,374
Net foreign exchange (losses) gains   (12,428)   5,331   (5,663)(x)   (12,760)
Equity in earnings of other ventures   18,474   —   —   18,474
Other income (loss)   5,969   (5,047)   —   922
Net realized and unrealized losses on investments   (175,069)   (6,062)   (38,068)(y)   (219,199)

Total revenues   2,074,941   1,338,806   (55,631)   3,358,116

Expenses   —
Net claims and claim expenses incurred   1,120,018   729,223   (16,096)(z)   1,833,145
Acquisition expenses   432,989   342,911   (53,824)(aa)   722,076
Operational expenses   178,267   127,017   (8,556)(ab)   296,728
Corporate expenses   33,983   —   —   33,983
Interest expense   47,069   —   12,276(ac)   59,345

Total expenses   1,812,326   1,199,151   (66,200)   2,945,277

Income before taxes   262,615   139,655   10,569   412,839
Income tax benefit (expense)   6,302   (11,843)   (1,121)(ad)   (6,662)

Net income   268,917   127,812   9,448   406,177
Net income attributable to redeemable noncontrolling interests   (41,553)   —   —   (41,553)

Net income attributable to RenaissanceRe   227,364   127,812   9,448   364,624
Dividends on preference shares   (30,088)   —   —   (30,088)

Net income available to RenaissanceRe common shareholders   $ 197,276  $ 127,812  $ 9,448  $ 334,536

Per Share Data
Net income available to RenaissanceRe common shareholders per common share —

basic (Note 5)   $ 4.91   n/m   n/m  $ 8.02
Net income available to RenaissanceRe common shareholders per common share —

diluted (Note 5)   $ 4.91   n/m   n/m  $ 8.01
Average shares outstanding — basic (Note 5)   39,732   1,739   41,471
Average shares outstanding — diluted (Note 5)   39,755   1,739   41,494
Dividends per common share   $ 1.32   n/m   n/m  $ 1.32

n/m—not meaningful.
See accompanying notes to the preliminary unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

S-36

Table of Contents

NOTES TO PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1.   Pro Forma Basis of Presentation

The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2018 and the preliminary unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2018 are based on the historical financial statements of RenaissanceRe

[…]

TMR UK’s audited historical financial statements are prepared in accordance with U.K. GAAP. TMR UK’s reporting and functional currency is
GBP. For purposes of preparing the preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements, TMR UK’s audited historical
financial statements have been

S-38

Table of Contents

translated into U.S. dollars using a period end spot rate of 1.276 and average spot rate of 1.332 for the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
and the pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations, respectively.

Preliminary unaudited adjustments have been made to convert IFRS and U.K. GAAP, to GAAP and are noted in Note 4. There are no material
intercompany balances or transactions between TMR AG and TMR UK. The table below reflects the combination of TMR AG and TMR UK, inclusive
of the conversion to USD.

S-39

Table of Contents

TMR Group Entities Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
As at December 31, 2018

   TMR UK   TMR AG

TMR Group
Entities

(in thousands, except share amounts)

Historical
U.K. GAAP

in GBP
U.K. GAAP

in USD

Historical
IFRS in

USD   Reclassifications
Combined in

USD
Assets
Fixed maturity investments trading, at fair value   £ —   $ —   $ —   $ 383,726  $ 383,726
Fixed maturity investments available for sale, at fair value   —   —   —   2,127,285   2,127,285
Short term investments, at fair value   —   —   —   336,603   336,603
Equity investments trading, at fair value   —   —   —   2,723   2,723
Other investments, at fair value/ Investments/ Other financial

investments   364,851   465,550   2,433,357   (2,850,337)   48,570
Deposits with ceding undertakings   1,336   1,705   —   (1,705)   —

Total investments   366,187   467,255   2,433,357   (1,705)   2,898,907
Cash and cash equivalents   —   —   399,193   24,499   423,692
Cash at bank and in hand   19,200   24,499   —   (24,499)   —
Premiums receivable   —   —   1,007,498   7,439   1,014,937
Debtors   5,841   7,453   —   (7,453)   —
Derivative balances receivable   —   —   30,284   (30,284)   —
Prepaid reinsurance premiums   —   —   166,317   40   166,357
Reinsurers’ share of technical provisions - provision for unearned

premiums   31   40   —   (40)   —
Fair value of derivative assets   —   —   47,169   (47,169)   —
Funds held by ceding companies   —   —   —   93,786   93,786
Funds withheld   —   —   92,081   (92,081)   —
Reinsurance recoverable   —   —   —   529,108   529,108
Outstanding losses recoverable from reinsurers   —   —   526,622   (526,622)   —
Reinsurer’s share of technical provisions - claims outstanding   1,948   2,486   —   (2,486)   —
Accrued investment income   —   —   —   19,642   19,642
Accrued interest receivable / Accrued interest   2,161   2,757   16,885   (19,642)   —
Deferred acquisition costs / Deferred acquisition expenses   48   59   321,325   3,925   325,309
Unearned profit commission   —   —   3,925   (3,925)   —
Receivable for investments sold   —   —   —   571   571
Deposit assets   —   —   117,531   —   117,531
Current tax asset   —   —   603   (603)   —
Deferred tax asset   —   —   13   (13)   —
Property and equipment   —   —   7,354   (7,354)   —
Other prepayments and accrued income   113   144   —   (144)   —
Other assets   —   —   10,291   85,010   95,301
Goodwill and other intangible assets   —   —   6,896   —   6,896

Total assets   £ 395,529   $ 504,693   $5,187,344   $ —   $5,692,037

S-40

Table of Contents

   TMR UK   TMR AG
TMR Group

Entities

(in thousands, except share amounts)

Historical
U.K. GAAP

in GBP
U.K. GAAP

in USD

Historical
IFRS in

USD   Reclassifications
Combined in

USD
Liabilities and Shareholder’s Equity
Liabilities
Reserve for claims and claim expenses   £ —   $ —   $ —   $ 2,423,601  $2,423,601
Outstanding losses and loss expenses   —   —   2,193,904   (2,193,904)   —
Technical provisions - claims outstanding   180,016   229,697   —   (229,697)   —
Liability for collateral held on behalf of counterparties   —   —   3,280   (3,280)   —
Unearned premiums   —   —   1,217,690   977   1,218,667
Technical provisions - provision for unearned premium   766   977   —   (977)   —
Reinsurance balances payable   —   —   238,075   8,281   246,356
Creditors   7,160   9,136   —   (9,136)   —
Derivative balances payable   —   —   54,797   (54,797)   —
Deposit liabilities   —   —   117,531   (117,531)   —
Fair value of derivative liabilities   —   —   25,169   (25,169)   —
Deferred commission income   —   —   21,821   (21,821)   —
Payable for investments purchased   —   —   639   —   639
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   —   —   42,314   (42,314)   —
Accruals and deferred income   638   814   —   (814)   —
Retirement benefit obligation   —   —   3,887   (3,887)   —
Deferred fee income   —   —   2,506   (2,506)   —
Provision for taxation / Current tax liability   280   357   6,911   (7,268)   —
Deferred tax liability   —   —   1,577   (1,577)   —
Other liabilities   —   —   —   281,819   281,819

Total liabilities   188,860   240,981   3,930,101   —   4,171,082

Shareholder’s Equity
Common shares   —   —   —   409,500   409,500
Share capital / Called up share capital   125,000   159,500   250,000   (409,500)   —
Additional paid-in capital   —   —   —   400,000   400,000
Contributed surplus   —   —   400,000   (400,000)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   —   —   (63,538)   —   (63,538)
Retained earnings   —   —   670,781   104,212   774,993
Profit and loss account   81,669   104,212   —   (104,212)   —

Total shareholder’s equity   206,669   263,712   1,257,243   —   1,520,955

Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity   £ 395,529   $ 504,693   $5,187,344  $ —   $5,692,037

S-41

Table of Contents

TMR Group Entities Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

  TMR UK   TMR AG

TMR Group
Entities

(in thousands)

Historical
U.K. GAAP in

GBP
U.K. GAAP in

USD
Historical

IFRS in USD  Reclassifications
Combined in

USD
Revenues
Gross premiums written  £ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1,615,230  $1,615,230
Reinsurance premiums assumed / Premiums written - gross

amount   (8,216)   (10,944)   1,626,174   (1,615,230)   —
Net premiums written   —   —   —   1,168,438   1,168,438
Net premiums earned   —   —   1,266,898   (8,722)   1,258,176
Earned premiums, net of reinsurance   (6,548)   (8,722)   —   8,722   —
Net investment income   —   —   78,139   8,269   86,408
Total investment return   1,657   2,207   —   (2,207)   —
Net foreign exchange (losses) gains   —   —   —   5,331   5,331
Other charges   (579)   (771)   —   771   —
Other underwriting income   —   —   3,323   (3,323)   —
Other income (loss)   5   7   —   (5,054)   (5,047)
Net realized and unrealized losses on investments   —   —   —   (6,062)   (6,062)

Total revenues   (5,465)   (7,279)   1,348,360   (2,275)   1,338,806

Expenses
Net claims and claim expenses incurred   —   —   —   729,223   729,223
Net loss and loss expenses incurred   —   —   743,027   (743,027)   —
Claims incurred, net of reinsurance   (10,363)   (13,804)   —   13,804   —
Acquisition expenses   —   —   334,713   8,198   342,911
Profit commission   —   —   6,376   (6,376)   —
Net derivative expense   —   —   7,383   (7,383)   —
Other underwriting expense   —   —   994   (994)   —
Operational expenses   —   —   —   127,017   127,017
General and administrative expenses   —   —   125,829   (125,829)   —
Operating expenses, net of reinsurance   2,260   3,010   —   (3,010)   —
Net foreign exchange (gains) losses   —   —   (6,102)   6,102   —

Total expenses   (8,103)   (10,794)   1,212,220   (2,275)   1,199,151

Income before taxes / Operating profit and profit on
ordinary activities before tax   2,638   3,515   136,140   —   139,655

Income tax benefit (expense)   —   —   —   (11,843)   (11,843)
Tax (expense) benefit   —   —   (11,188)   11,188   —
Tax charge on profit on ordinary activities   (492)   (655)   —   655   —

Net income  £ 2,146  $ 2,860  $ 124,952  $ —   $ 127,812

Note 3. Acquisition Consideration

Pursuant to the TMR Stock Purchase Agreement, the aggregate consideration for the TMR Stock Purchase was $1.5 billion, consisting of cash,
RenaissanceRe shares and a special dividend from the TMR Group Entities.

In connection with the closing of the acquisition of the TMR Group Entities, Tokio, TMR AG and TMR UK entered into a reserve development
agreement whereby TMR AG and TMR UK agreed to cede to Tokio, and Tokio agreed to indemnify and reimburse TMR AG and TMR UK for,
substantially all of TMR AG and TMR UK’s adverse development on stated reserves at time of closing including unearned premium reserves, subject to